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IAF PB363 

Designator Path 
Descriptor Waypoint 

Identifier Latitude Longitude Flyover Course 
°M (°T) Turn 

Direction Altitude 
(ft) Distance  

(Nm) 
Speed 

Limit  
(Kt) 

Magnetic 
Variation VPA(°)/  

TCH (ft) Navigation 
Specification 

RNAV (GNSS) RWY12 IF PB363 155625.324N 0884141.386W - - - + 4 000 - 210 0°20' W - RNP APCH 
RNAV (GNSS) RWY12 TF PB362 155138.801N 0884529.168W - 217.9 (217.6) L + 3 000 6.0 - 0°20' W - RNP APCH 
RNAV (GNSS) RWY12 TF PB361 154801.329N 0884037.194W - 127.9 (127.6) - +2 000 5.9 - 0°20' W - RNP APCH 
RNAV (GNSS) RWY12 TF RW12 154417.797N 0883537.420W Y 127.9 (127.6) - @ 64 6.1 - 0°20' W -3°/50' RNP APCH 
RNAV (GNSS) RWY12 CA - - - - 127.9 (127.6) - +1 000 - 210 - - RNP APCH 
RNAV (GNSS) RWY12 DF PB363 155625.324N 0884141.386W - - L + 4 000 - 210 0°20' W - RNP APCH 
 
IAF PB364 

Designator 
Path 

Descriptor Waypoint 
Identifier Latitude Longitude Flyover 

Course 
°M (°T) Turn 

Direction Altitude 
(ft) Distance  

(Nm) Speed 
Limit  
(Kt) 

Magnetic 
Variation VPA(°)/  

TCH (ft) Navigation 
Specification 

RNAV (GNSS) RWY12 IF PB364 154654.145N 0885050.624W - - - + 4 000 - 210 0°20' W - RNP APCH 
RNAV (GNSS) RWY12 TF PB362 155138.801N 0884529.168W - 047.9 (047.5) R + 3 000 7.0 - 0°20' W - RNP APCH 
RNAV (GNSS) RWY12 TF PB361 154801.329N 0884037.194W - 127.9 (127.6) - +2 000 5.9 - 0°20' W - RNP APCH 
RNAV (GNSS) RWY12 TF RW12 154417.797N 0883537.420W Y 127.9 (127.6) - @ 64 6.1 - 0°20' W -3°/50' RNP APCH 
RNAV (GNSS) RWY12 CA - - - - 127.9 (127.6) - +1 000 - 210 - - RNP APCH 
RNAV (GNSS) RWY12 DF PB363 155625.324N 0884141.386W - - R + 4 000 - 210 0°20' W - RNP APCH 
 
IAF/IF PB362 

  
  

Designator 
Path 

Descriptor Waypoint 
Identifier Latitude Longitude Flyover 

Course 
°M (°T) Turn 

Direction Altitude 
(ft) Distance  

(Nm) Speed 
Limit  
(Kt) 

Magnetic 
Variation VPA(°)/  

TCH (ft) Navigation 
Specification 

RNAV (GNSS) RWY12 IF PB362 155138.801N 0884529.168W - - - + 3 000 - 210 0°20' W - RNP APCH 
RNAV (GNSS) RWY12 TF PB361 154801.329N 0884037.194W - 127.9 (127.6) - +2 000 5.9 - 0°20' W - RNP APCH 
RNAV (GNSS) RWY12 TF RW12 154417.797N 0883537.420W Y 127.9 (127.6) - @ 64 6.1 - 0°20' W -3°/50' RNP APCH 
RNAV (GNSS) RWY12 CA - - - - 127.9 (127.6) - +1 000 - 210 - - RNP APCH 
RNAV (GNSS) RWY12 DF PB363 155625.324N 0884141.386W - - R + 4 000 - 210 0°20' W - RNP APCH 
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